victaulic.com
23.06   1119 Rev N   Updated 09/2020      © 2020 Victaulic Company. All rights reserved.
ALWAYS REFER TO ANY NOTIFICATIONS AT THE END OF THIS DOCUMENT REGARDING PRODUCT INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE OR SUPPORT.
Lever Lock Handle Gear Operator
1.0  PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Available Sizes
• 3 – 12"/80 – 300 mm
Function

Victaulic and all other Victaulic marks are the trademarks or registered trademarks of
Victaulic Company, and/or its affiliated entities, in the U.S. and/or other countries.
8.0  VALVE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series 365
P - 080 - 7 1 1 1 - 80
Type
Pressure
Rating Body Material Plug Coating Seat Operator
P 030
040
060
080
100
120
3"/80
4"/100
6"/150
8"/200
10"/250
12"/300
7 - 175 psi full
 bi-directional (1)
1 - Iron
3 - Coated iron (2)
7 - Glass lined
1 - Nitrile - “T”
2 - EPDM - “E”
3 - Fluoroelastomer
 - “O”
1 - Nickel
7 - Glass  Lined/
 Nickel Seat
(1) Details must be supplied with order.
(2) 3, 4 and 6"/80, 100 and 150 mm only.
Nom.
In./mm
Size
Code
00 - Bare
01 - 2" Hub Nut Only
10 - Std. Handle (2)
11 - Std. Handle with memory stop (2)
80 - Gear Op w/Handwheel
81 - Gear Op w/2" Nut
82 - Gear Op w/Chainwheel
99 - Special (1)
9.0  NOTIFICATIONS
  WARNING
• Read and understand all instructions before attempting to install, remove, adjust, or maintain any Victaulic
piping  products.
• Depressurize and drain the piping system before attempting to install, remove, adjust, or maintain any
Victaulic piping products.
• Wear safety glasses, hardhat, and foot protection.
Failure to follow these instructions could result in death or serious personal injury and property damage.
10.0  REFERENCE MATERIALS
05.01: Seal Selection Guide
23.01: Victaulic AWWA Grooved Piping Method
23.02: Victaulic Style 31 Couplings
23.03: Victaulic Style 307 Transition Coupling
23.05: Victaulic AWWA Fittings
23.09: Victaulic Style 317 Check Valve
29.01: Terms and Conditions/Warranty
I-300: Victaulic AWWA Field Installation Handbook
7
victaulic.com